



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21483 of 2025

Virendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sunil Kumar Yadav, Yashpal Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant has been in custody since 18.04.2025, and till date, charges have not been framed by the court below.
2. List the matter in the week commencing 06.04.2026 to enable the learned counsel for the applicant to place on record the order sheet of the court below.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

March 17, 2026
S.C.