

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21483 of 2025

Applicant :- Virendra Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Sunil Kumar Yadav, Yashpal Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

Learned A.G.A. is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List in the week commencing 11.8.2025 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Vandana