



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21483 of 2025

Virendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anurag Shrivastava, Sunil Kumar
Yadav, Yashpal Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

As requested list this case on 27.05.2026 in top ten cases.

It is argued that the applicant is suffering from serious medical condition.

Let a report be submitted by the jail authorities regarding the medical condition of the applicant by the next date fixed.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

May 12, 2026
Deepak/